066636

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

¢

.'

•

SUBJECT: Trader Networks Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70,00 Filing Fcc

PLEASE RETURN THE PHOTOCOPY TO ME WITH THE FILING DATE STAMPED ON IT.

_

FROM:

Diane A. Wolff 18099 First Street East St. Petersburg, FL 33708

(813) 392-9262

101. 2 1 1995 BSN Weib-14739





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 21, 1995

DIANE A. WOLFF 18099 FIRST STREET EAST ST PETERSBURG, FL 33708

SUBJECT: TRADER NETWORKS INC. Ref. Number: W95000014739

We have received your document for TRADER NETWORKS INC. and check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following (eason(s):

The entity name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved entity. Names of administratively dissolved entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution unless the dissolved entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit executed as required by section 607.0120, 617.01201, 608.5135 or 608.4482 Florida Statutes, permitting the immediate assumption or use of the name by another entity.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name does not constitute a difference.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure proper handling.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6925.

Brenda Baker Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 495A00034898

)813 392-9262

TRANSMITTAL LETTER.

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: <u>Trader Networks Inc.</u>

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

570,00 Filing Fee per with fast submission

PLEASE RETURN THE PHOTOCOPY TO ME WITH THE FILING DATE STAMPED ON IT.

FROM:

Diane A. Wolff 18099 First Street East St. Petersburg, FL 33708

(813) 392-9262

.



August 25, 1995

Brenda Baker, Corporate Specialist Dept. of State - Div. of Corp. 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Ref. Number: W95000014739

Dear Brenda,

Per our phone conversation in July, I am returning the Articles of Incorporation for Trader Networks Inc., with a copy of your July 21, 1995 letter. The name Trader Networks was not available until August 26, according to your records, and you instructed me to resubmit the paperwork on that date.

If there should be any questions please call me at (813) 392-9262. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Ę.

Diane A. Wolff Sec/Treasurer

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

1 The name of the corporation shall be - TRADER NETWORKS, INC

2 The principle place of business and mailing address of the corporation is

18099 FIRST STREET EAST ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33708

3 The corporation shall have the authority to issue 100, (one hundred) shares of stock.

4 The registered agent of the corporation is: DIANE A. WOLFF. The registered street address is:

18099 FIRST STREET EAST ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33708

5. The initial Board of Directors shall have 2 members whose name and address are as follows:

PAUL F. ECKSTEIN 7636 140th STREET NORTH SEMINOLE, FL 34646

DIANE A. WOLFF 18099 FIRST STREET EAST ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33708

The number of directors may be raised or lowered by amendment of the bylaws of the corporation but shall in no cases be less than one.

The incorporator of this corporation is DIANE A. WOLFF whose street address is:

18099 FIRST STREET EAST ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33708

Dated: JULY 18, 1995

Incorporator:

FILED

95 AUG 29 AHII: 16

GREEN AND AND AND A

Having been named registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as register agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: July 18, 1995

Registered Agent:



March 15, 1996

Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** ATTN: Address Changes P O Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

Documentation #P95000066636 RE:

Please note that the corporation 'TRADER NETWORKS, INC.', filed with your office on August 29, 1995 has a change in its corporate mailing address, effective immediately.

Old Address:

18099 1" Street East St. Petersburg, FL 33708

New Address:

17729 Gulf Boulevard St. Petersburg, FL 33708

\$

Please change your records accordingly. Thank you for your prompt assistance.

Sincerely,

Diane A. Wolff **Registered Agent**

DW/bb

updated LR 4/5/96 Sent R/A into